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Heard Me, B.Malakar learned counsel for the :",._,; ‘:
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~ 'On the request of Mr-G.B.Das holding
brief of Mr B.Malakar,learned ccunsel

| for the applicant the case is adjourned

for the day.
. List on 11.7.2001 for hearing.
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Shri Nripen-peka-- - — .. . . _ _ _ __ ~Petitioner(S)

SR em @i ma e

; = = HFe Be-Malakar

T T T e e e e i e el o AdVOcate for the

Petitionar(g)
“Versys-—

e e e e . _ . Union, of India & Others

= = = = = o .. Respondent! )

'
.

L NN | | o7 A.@ngmagy& §r; CeGaSeCo

e .

- ;Advodate‘for the
Respondent | )
THE HON'BLE pg, JUSTICE D.N.CHOWDHURY, VICE CHAIRMAN.

PHE HON'BLE  MR. KoK.SHARMA, ADMINISTRATIVE MEMBER.

le Whether Reporters of local papers may be allowed to see the -
Jjudgment, »
. - .
2.~ To Le referred to th.e Reporter or not ?
3. Whether their Lordships wish to see tn
4.

?
Judgment delivered by Hon'ble

! Vice=Chairman.
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CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL, GUWAHATI BENCH
Original Application No.301 of 2000.

Date of Order : This is the 11th Day of July, 2001.

HON°*BLE MR .JUSTICE DN .CHOWDHURY, VICE+CHAIRMAN.

HON*BLE MR.K.K.SHARMA, ADMINISTRATIVE MEMBER.

Shri Nripen Deka,

Telegraph Man (0),

Office of the Chief Telegraph Office,
Cuwahati Branch,

Guwahati. . e « o Applicant.
By Advocate Mr.B.Malakar.
- VS = '

1. The Union of India

represented by the

Chief General Manager,

Assam Telegraph Circle,

Guwahati.

2. The Divisional Engineer,
CeTeD., Guwahati. e o o Reapmdenwo

By Mr.A.Deb ROY, Sr«CaGeS.Co

QRDER
CHOWDHURY J+(V.Cs)s

This is an application under Section 19 of the
Administrative Tribunals act, 1985, assailing the legie~
timacy of the denovo proceeding initiated by the respondent

No.2 in the following circumstances.,

2 The applicant, at the relevant time, was working
as a Telegraph man in Central Telegraph Office, Guwahati.
He was aervedzgiggmorandum of charges dated 30.7.1999

for allegedly not delivering three telegrams on different
datg5 to the addressees though it was shown that he Kad

delivered the telegrams in question. He was accordingly

charged with violation of Rule 3 (i), (i4i) and (iii) of

contd.. 2
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CCS, CCA Conduct Rules, 1964. The charge. was enquired
into through an Enquiry Officer. After conclusion of the
enquiry the Enquiry Officer submitted the Enquiry Report
dated 19.5.2000/12.6.2000 excnerating the applicant from
the charges. The S.D.E.(Admn.), CTO, Guwahati by his
communication dated 20.8.2000 submitted a report to the
Divisional Engineer-cum-=Disciplinary Authority informing
the Disciplinary Authority that the S.D.E. (Admn) did
not agree with the report of the Enquiry Officer as
the same was defective in his opinion. According to
the S.D.E. (Admn), the applicant was to be punished so
therefore he forwarded all the connected records to the
Disciplinary Authority for necessary action. The Disci-
plinary Authority, in consequence issued a fresh memo-
randum dated 11.8.2000 and the applicant was served
with a memo of charges and the respondents accorde
ingly sought to hold a dénovo enquiry on the charges
from which the applicant. was exonerated. Hence, this

application.

3. Mr. B. Malakar, learned counsel for the
applicant, assailing the impugned action for denove
enquiry of the respondents, has submitted that the said
action is arbitrary and discriminatory and therefore vio-
lative of Article 14 and 16 of the Constitution. The learned
counsel for the applicant submitted that the charges were
enquired into by a duly appointed Enquiry gfficer and on
evaluation of the materials on records the Enquiry Officer
submitted the BEnquiry Report. It was for the Disciplinary
Authority to consider the said report and accept or reject
: the same. In the instant case the Disciplinary Authority me-
L”_v/ chanically acted on the note of the S.D.E (Admn) without

Contdee 3



applying its mind. the learned counsel submitted that
on the face of the haterials on records there was no
justification in initiating a denowvo enquiry against
the applicant on the same charges on which the enquiry
has been held.

4. - Mr.A.Deb Roy, learned Sr.C.G.5.C. appearing

on behalf of the respondents submitted that the Discie

plinary authority not being satisfied with the Enquiry

Officer only, initiated the proceeding providing oppor=-
tunity to the applicant to vindicate his stand. Mr.Deb

Roy submitted that the action taken was bonafide in the
interest of the administration. the issue raised herein

is not the question of bonafide, but the issue pertains

to the legitimacy of the denovo enquiry. on a matter
which was already enquired into. The discretion is vested
on the Disciplinary Authority to initiate a departmental

proceeding on good and sufficient reasons. Admittedly the
department initiated

[the proceeding to enquire into the alieged misconduct.

The Disciplinary Rules, more particularly CCS and CCa
Rules provide for conduct such Disciplénary Proceedinng.
Provisions for imposing a major penalty is provided in
Rule 14 under the said rules. After completion of enquiry
the Bnquiry Officer is required to submit the report

to the Disciplinary Authority alongwith the records
qnhmé%eeezfepert on assessment of the material on records
and findings to the charges. The Disciplinary Authority
likewise, is entrusted by the Rule 15 to take action on
the Enquiry Report. Sub-rule 1 of the Rules provides

that the Disciplinary authority, if it is not itself

the inquiring authority may, for reasons to be recorded

by it in writing, remit the case to the dnquiring autho;ity

Contd.. 4
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for further inquiry and report and the inquiry shall
thereupon proceed to hold the further inquiry according

to the prqvisions of Rule 14, as far as may be. The Sub-
rule 2 provides that the Disciplinary authority shall,

if it disagrees with the findings of the inquiring author-
ity on any article of charge, record its reasons for such
disagreement and record its own findings on such charge

if the evidence record is sufficient for the purpose.

5. In the instant case, the Disciplinary Authority
did not act as per Rule 15, In the fresh memorandum no
reasons was indicated as to why S.D.E. (Admn) did not
agree with the findings and recommendation of the Eﬁquiry
Report. No other materials are also discernible as to y.ytss
4ﬁk§pe said decision. The dé¢scretion of the Disciplinary ~
Authority is not absolute, or unfettered. Guidelines are
explicit in Sub-rule (2) of Rule 15 enabling the Disci-
plinary Authority to differ with the findings of the
inquiry authority on any article of charge only on record=
ing its reasons for such disagreement and not otherwise.
Any other methoddlogy is forbidden. The impugned action
of the respondents to initiate denovo enquiry on the same .
charges against which the applicant was exonerated, cannot

be sustainable in law.

Accordingly, the memorandum dated 11.8.2000
and the consequent decisions taken thereafter are set
aside and the respondents are diredted to take action
on the Engquiry Report dated 19.5.2000/12.6.2000 sub-

LA\-//”/ mitted by Mr. S. S. Sikidar, Enquiry Officer and pass

Contd.. 5
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necessary order a8 per lawe
With this, the application is allowed.

There shall, however, be no order as to costs.

\“ (£
(K.K.SH W (D<N.CHOWDHUR Y )

ADMINISTRATIVE MEHBER VICE CHAIRMAN
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1 Particulars of the

Applicant

1.(a) Particulars of the

respondents

(b) Address for service

of notices

(¢) Particulars of the
order against which
“this application has

been made,

2, Jurisdiction of the
Tribunal

e®

(1)

M

Shri Nripen Deké,
Telegraph man (0)
office of the Chief

Telegraph office,

. Guwahati Branch,

(1)

Guwahati,

The Union of India,
represented by the
Chief General Manager,

Assam Telegraph Circle,

, Guwahati.

" (ii) The Divisional Engineer,

c.T.O., Guwahati,

As abové.

Office Memorandﬁm‘No.
'DE/CTO/DISC/ ND/2000-2001/
05, dtd. # 11/8/2000
issued by Réspondent

- No. 2 for holding
denovo Enquiry against

the applicant.

The applicant declares

‘that the subjeét matter

Contd....
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3. Limitation

of this application is within
the Jjurisdiction of this

Tribunal.

The applicant further declares

*e

that the application is within
the limitation prescribed by
Section 21. of the CAT Act 1985,

\

A; Facts of the : (i) The aﬁplicant is wofking as -
. Case S ' telegréph.man iﬁ the Central
Telegraph office Branch Guwahati.
Panbazar.Guwahati. He is a
confirmed employee of the

o Telegraph Department.

(ii) In the year 1999, a departmental enquiry

- was started against the applicant and a chargesheet

vide: Memo NO. PF/D-82/99-2000, dtd. 30-7-99 was issued
by Sub~Divisional Engineer (G). One Inquiring Officer,
namely?-Shri S.K. Sikidar was appointed as an Enquiring‘ 
officer vide Memo NO, P.F./D-82/99-2000, dtd. 31-8-99
and Shri J.N. Dutta, TEO (TGJ -IV), CTO, Guwahati was
appoihted'as Presenting Officer, In the begining of .‘
the enquiry, the applicant submitted regarding'the

" power of an officer who was lower in rank and was

simply looked after the duties of the disciplinary

authority, This issue was not settled and the Enquiry

contd. L] 05 M
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started, It was also submitted by the applicant with

regard to the appointment of the‘Présenting foiber that the
gpplicant having submitted several aliegations against

the presenting Officer, his appointment as P;O. may

prejudice the interest of the applicant.

Copies of the representation submitted by
the applicant in these respect are annexed

hereto and marked as ANNEXURE - A, A1

to this application.

iii) That there were articles of charges against
'the appllcant. The allegation centered round non-delivery
of,a telegram bearing NO. 117/24th through T.I.-117.
Althoﬁgh the said telegram was shown as delivéred in fact,
the same waS'nqtrdelivered and was found lying uﬁ in due
point on 30,3=99, accordingly, the Memorendum was issued
alleging violation of rule 3(i)(ii) and (iii) of CCS,CCA
Conduct Rules, 1964, and accordingly an'enquiry was held
under Rule 14 (2) of CCS,CCA Rules, 1965.

(iv) _.That the applicant even after submission of his
. primary .
Rnﬁpan;ng/obaectlon perticipated in the proceedlng ard hear-

ing took place on 30-12-99. The same P.0O. produced all the
documents enlisted in Annexureg 3 of the Chargesheet

issued. It is stated here that although the P.0O., submitted

y Contdeeess 5/-
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'15 Nos of documents at the time of priliminafy hearing ,
vonly 6 of them were exhibited. 2 state witnesses out of
three mentloned in annexure -4 of the chargesheet were
examlned and they were cross examined by the appllcant.

At the close of the enquiry, the Enquiring officer
submitted his report on 12,6,2000. In thelreport,bthe-
E,0. before discussion of d evidence of the witness

and the'dngnce observed:

' eeeess AS per rule 14(3) of CCS-CCA Rules,
1965, Annexure-1 shall drop with the substance

of the imputation of mis-conduct or mis-

behaviour in 2 definit and distrinct articles

of charge. In the Chargesheet in question,
.two articles were mentioned: article 1 in
‘annexure-1 and article 2 in Annexure-2, ,

It is not cléar whether there webe 31

charges against 3 undelivered telegrammes

or two charges as memrtioned in Annexure-2

or charge framed in article 1 without

mentioning fhe provisions followed by thg
| SPS which was mentioned in Annexure}Z;‘
Further, there xzE& is no rule like CCS(CCA)
Conduct Rules és'ménfioned in'Ch;rgesheef
instead of CCS (Conduct Rules) 1964 which

-is the serious lapse in framing chargesheet,"

Thereafter, the ~-nquiry started Officeér started

discusSion of the evidence of the witnessess and held:

Contd...; 6/~
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" ... In departmental enquiry standard of
proff required is that all prefﬁonderance
of probabilities and not proved beyond
reasonaply doubt, In the iﬁstant case
the probabilities are not feasible, Further
officer performing current duties of a post
cannot exercise statutory powers under fhe
rules in cases which cannot brook delay
issuance of chargesheet is a statutory powers.
and could not be done after join of competent
authority." | \
| In conclusion after asserting of the
details of the evident and relevant circumstances,
the undersigned is of the opinion that charge shazt
framed against Shri Nripen Deka are not proved;vRather,

due -
Charges are framed without/care and attention. Hence,

the charge may finally be exonerated from the

ChaX‘geS.'
A copy of the Enquiry report is annexed
~ hereto and marked as Annexure-B to *
this application,
V) The report of the Enquiry officer'being

submitted, It was written to the “isciplinery authory
by the SDE(Admn), CTO, Guwahati siating that he was.
not aggreeing with the report of the Enquiry Officer
which was defective and he wax also observed that the
SPS who got punishment under Rule 14 case. The relevant
records and the Enquiry report was sent to the
Disciplinery authority, the Respondent No. 2,

Contd...
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A copy of the said letter is annexed
herewith and marked as Annexu.e-C to

this application.

R (VIO ' Thereafter, another chargesheet was
ig§sued to applicant vide Memo NO. DE/CTO/Dlsc/ND/ZOOG~
, - 2001/05, dtd. 11-8-2000 holding a denova inquiry
against the applicant on the same charges on which

the enquiry has been held. .

A copy of the said charge sheet is annexed
hereto and marked'AnneXUFe D to this

application,

(VII) - Thereafter enquiry officer and Presenting
officer were appointed on 13-9-2000, This time, both

the Engiry Officer and Presenting Officer have been

changed,
A copy of the said order is annexed
hereto and marked as Annexure-E to
this application.

VIII) -~  That the épplicatin has submitted a repre-

sentation objecting to thé hold a fresh enquiry
against the same charges which could not be proved

once in duly conducted enquiry., But the Respondent

Contdeecesoo




<

-8 =

authority with a vious view and against the

Vprovisions of law is contemplating the denova enquiry

in order to impose punishment on the applicant. The
applicant filéd a repovesentation stating,.infér.;lia,
that the denova enquiry contemplatéd against the
applicafit was not permissibleA under the law and he
réquested the authority to abide by the report of the
Enquir'y officer who conducted the enquiry and submitted the
report earlier, ‘To this representation, the reply
ofwthe disciplinery authority was that since the earlier
memorendum dated 30.7-99 has been cancelled in the
interesf bffjustice and there is no bar in hélding a
fresh engquiry. |

A copy of the said letter is anneXxed

| hereto and marked as Annexure-pF to

this application.

REMEDIES EXHAUSTED:

50 T The applicant filed representation before

the authority which was not considered according to -

law,
MATTERS NOT PREVIQUSLY. FILED OR PENDING
BEFQRE THE COURT:

6 . The applicant has no‘t.filed any case

\

in any court in connection with this matter,

' Contd.{};.
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'RELIEF SOUGHT:

7o The denova proceeding contemplated
against the applicant vide Memo NO, DE/CTO/DISC/
2000-2001/05, dtd. 11-8-2000 be set aside and

quashed,

INTERIM ORDER:

8. The applicant further prays that pending

-

disposal of this application; the proceeding
. (VL Y .
contemplated against the applicant may kindly be

Stayed,

LEGAL GROUND:

9+ The applicatn submits that charge sheet

was issued against the applicqnt on the nasis of

certain allegation and edpartmental enquiry was duly,

conductéd by appointed Enquiry Officer and Presenting

.OffiCeP. Thé Enquiry Officef conducted enquiry according
to the law én@ submitted his report arrived at a definite

- conclution that charges against the applicant were not

proved and thereafter he recommended that the applicant

be exonerated against this deninite. finding and

rejecting thevreport of.the Enquiry Officer, A Frésh.v

Enquiry has been ordered in accordance with the violation

of the rules,
Con‘od......‘
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PARTICULARS OF IPO:

| | ' y24
8y =
9. No., of IPO: 2 G SO w5 Y >t

Name of Post Office: @uwahati

Name of post office at : Guwahati

‘which payable

10, List of Annexures:

A, a,nd"A1

*
*

o9

letter dated 17/12/99 and

27.12/99 .

Enquify report,

Letter NO, P.F./D-82/200%2001/01

dated 28-7-2000 issued by SDE(Admn)
Memo NO. DE/CTO/DISC/ND/2000-2001/05

- dtd. 11/8/2000,

Letter NO, DE/CTO/DISC/ND/2000-2001/

08, dtd. 13/9/2000

' Letter NO. DE/CTO/DISC/ND/2000-2001/

06, dtd. 12/9/2000.

.Contd.... '
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VERIFICATION

I Shri Nripen Deka, ageé about. years,
Telegraph-man CTO , Guwahati, the applicant-abovenamed
do hereby verify that the statements made in

' S, e,/0,/, '
paragraph/, 2,340, 17,u, v, u@are true to my knowledge
and those made in paragraph [([ Y v, )
belng matters of records are true to my 1nformatlon
~ derived therefrom which I belleve to be true and

the rest are my humble submission before this

Hon'ble Tribunal .

And I sign this applicatibon on this .
the 25 September, 2000 at Guwahati.

Ny P+

SIGNATURFE.
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« " To
o 5ri 8.K.Sickdar !, ” '
Inquiry officer 0/0 the DF UAI(Survey) -
« - Gandtibasto Toad, S1ingkburi,Gusahat1-731003

.

o | /nnt;oa ot Guunhati the 27,12,99 . ...
-, ¥ : . ‘
' Gubs~ Isouance of chargeahect by JTO(T) IR
‘ art C.h,Chakravarty who g looking S,
- aftor the duties of SDR(G) of CTO s,
Quuabatd, P . T I

Vi . . . o ’-\.et‘:rnﬂvﬁl--.
T- ' SLK‘, 4 ) ' ' ' , :,
J . 'Mogt) rosnoet fulliy I liko to draw your N j
. .klng‘nth Lion that ort d.R.Chakravarty of SDE(G) . N |
2 CTO'duwa tiiconducted an prelimanary inquiry agdinst. ?$W
- me fok gllegad disciplindry matters, Tho said prelfe , '
- cmanary/ inquiry vas condgeted behind my back and while "’ . |
o 1 submftted my roply it was stated o me that sueh "\
- - an-enduiry was conducted Lagtly a chargesheet has =\, °

.
" (-“' o
b

fﬁ?‘éq
1] Iw “

.7 -been fissued to me vide bis letter No. Pr/ﬂ-sz...;sa-zonéigj, :
| dtd./30.07,99 under Rulew14, | . .

‘ O
ﬁ " |
—_— . .-In tblg connection 1t Ls stated tant rulep - .¢! '
+ ' dojhot pprmlt for tasunnco of chargeshoet by an officer L
o« o who s laoking aftor tos surront duties in a bigboyr ..
v . Doolf Bava, (X) of G.1.M,8,4,0,4,H0,F.7/24/61~5ist 0(A) .

"t atd pho path nnunryi 1963,
. ‘,( s \.\ "

e T In;’view of thy above, I anproberd that thy . e,
.Tfﬁb ¥e chargel sheet fssued by STi Chokravarty is not S
7 vajlled, It L& furtbor stnted bhnt there is standing . .0 .

L7
L

7 enpitty betweep myself and tho sald officer, e
e In vioy of tbo above, I raquast. you to- e
I a?pNZhgd tho mattor end paaa noconnary ofdor in this Sy
T yampoct aocording to the law, : N
’ _ / = ’ . C . a. o
ﬂ . ’ ' 0 P * : : i . ’}i-““ . ‘ ; .
* ) ' ' - ,3‘ l‘ Vlltb Tﬁﬂﬁk&, ' “r'll_ﬁ'?'“’"“‘ : : -,
g | S Yours Fattbfully 'l ~:af
Y Voo T S I
“ S , o SRR ’*}‘ o
” 5 ' 5 ‘fﬁrnekﬂ o b e
. \ L Tele “an CTO Guwahagf ™i+i,
. AL s W
p;fr C‘" g . . .".': E
i, SR BT AR
s ] T Rt B
Sr L : SR AR R
Nt ,—:‘ 3 | »: " M , 4.}.\. '
":]‘; ! . L : . ',g - “‘jé”
» @J"Y h : )
~ ey
* Wb k f “’:’) M
W SRR J e
- o - . : EUE R e e sfiee “ R PR (
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To
The SHE (Adrm) ‘ ' |
0/0 the C5/CTO Guwabatt pated nt Guwabatl tiio b e
' 170 12.99 ! )

{

:Suﬁt- Appointrment of preeenting officer in respéct of
. fnquiry being conducted undor rule-14 of ccs(ces)
0 rulog 1065 ngalnat Sri N.Deka T/4an 0J) CTO Guwainti.

3

e

. -~ - .- - .
T B e e te s 2Rl Bk -

1 7 L}

i
I
i

3

- Sir ' , | '
s . ¢ bave the honour tou draw your kind attention
:f,~ , to tuo following facts-

Lo e s
iy

VLT 1. That, 1t Ls learnt toat St J.N.butta ST LOA(TG )TV

of CTO Guwnbat{ bns been nppointed presenting officer in . .
rogpect of the inquiry under rule-14 of CCS(CCA) rules ..
1065 agninst no. | TR

2. 'Ttat, I hnve lodzed saveral complaints against o
sri J.N,Dutta regerding bis involvemont in stealing i
the englne of Ambassador car No,AS-01-A-8609 on 20,6.99, \
ho tnking liquiro instde toe office, taking o Telephone
connoction in the neme of tils lato father agrinst
frecdom fighter quata on priority tasis by submitting
false informntion etc otc, . E‘

3. As I have obstructed blm and complaint agninst ol
bim for his illegnl activitlos in tho department, bettor-
~nose grows botweon ori J.i,Dutta and mysolf and wo are now , .
¢nory to oncb other. , o . T '

4, ‘That ,5ri J.N.,Duttn ts actlvely lnvolved agalnst C o
.“mo in this cnse from tto very begluning, ! ”

5, That slr, rorovey yhe ts ry Letcorest unlon rival,.

6. It 1s only ¢ri J.N.Dutta who managed to got the L
charge nbeet 1ssucd agalnst me, 1 v

, . 'In view of tho obove Sri J.N.Dutta Sr TOA(TG)-IV
may not perbaps Lo the presenting offleor in the tnquiry
against nme, o o

, I tnerefora, fervently roquest your'judlcious
gocdself to chinngo Sri J.YN.Dutta from tbo prosanting - -y
officar to cnsuro impertial conduct of tthe enyuiry and

oblige, .
. wvith Toanks, Youtj> ntthfully
B . e ! | e
%&' ‘ (N.Deka) C,
Tolegraph an(u) N
Copy to:- CTU Guwabntd 5
. N/ . 1. (rl S.K.Slekdar  Ingulry of fleer 00 tho DET WA -
>%<353' (survey) Guwahatti reference to bla *tter-lo. 10/58/1/90 '
A dtda 10410.09

. Yours Pattnfully
o Y, ' (W neke ) T/ an(0) J
' /WNV /\&}5 . PV Guwnkntt )
a? ' ' o P"“q

' {

44 L /Y R
. ak“'***'fi
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DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDING UNDER RULE-
AGAINST SR| NRIPENDRA DEKA , TELEGR

Al

LR 2 4. o T R

-

banex—

2 0 e

Dated at Guwahatl the79-05-2h0gx * :

Sri. SKSikider
Inquiry Officer ‘ S
S.D.E., - )

- o DET MIW(Survey) B
Guwahati-3, | ‘
Sri J.N.Dutta,Sr.TOA

IA(TG)-IV
Olo DET(CTO),Guwal

1ati-1

None :
(The SPS lnllll;;elr

ga':/é the !_
‘defence) -

i=

14 OF CCS(CCA) RULES 1965

Al
\

The nlorcaaid Suspected Public 8¢
alter rofarret! 1o ag SPS)was chafjo shaetod vide m
Sub Divisional Bngineer (C) Qo DITHECTO),
Thae under slgned was appointed as Inqulty offleer vide
2000 14, 31-04-99 , Simitarly 811 J.N, Dutta,
PFID-82/99-2000 dated 3178199, was appointed
present the case In suppont of the charges
authority .The SPS had not taken the help of

Befoie I procee
betore starthng of prediminary he
IS looking anter the current dutle
concluslon of this report .

d with the.case may me

sina

b

[ S TS Sy e t.u‘ .
TR s

—— A -

= —— e

vt 3h. Nedpendra Daka
emo no. PFID-82/99-
Quwahiati(Merein wite

L TOA(TQ)-IV, CTO, GH vide D
as presenting ottleer (here
before the inguiry office
any defence assistant for the case,

aingiiovet of the Disci
higher post . Howaver the Issu

241 MAN, CTQ.GUWAHATI

 Telograph masitharalls
2000 titd, 30-7-1999 leoued hy
Lidlanad to as Diselplinag y authority.)
Risciplinary Adthorlty MEMO NO.PF/¢-02/99.
Isciplinary Memo No,
inafter referredfo:s P.C)to

ron behall of the Disciplinary

»
o

s subitted  a letler
y to Issue the charge sheet who
¢ Wi he discussed at the

ntion that the SPS ha
linary authorit
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fhe sitting started with its prellmlnary Hearing on 2//1?/99 when
Lhe S8 C&t@gcilbqlly denined the charges ag aliégad in the chargesteot
against him and preferreddparsanal hearing in the case » Consequense
upon thls the P.O. was dimcted to proceed with th entation of th@
tase agaihst thu 5P8 . The P.O. was also directod Lo g@t examinod and
ingpusted ell the docunentary viderices as mentionsd in Atnexuse 11T
Of the churgy sheot 4y gugption by the AP Blmultannausly, Lhe SPE
wos directod to submit a ldst of documants if. any* required by him fox
hig dufuncs o Ho was further direeted Lo submit a sk 1ist of defence
witnogs ,if any, which he wantud to prguucg bofore the enquizy in suppert
of his defence . The $PS ingpactod tho LA:tod docomnunts on ?i/$2/”9.
i compLuLiou of these fornmalitics the Hegular HaaLihg staﬁtndf

\ P

o During regular hnummng in’ 30/12/90 bha P.Oﬁ udducad it
all tho documents as enlistod in Annexuro;IIl of the aharrn heet
Laouvd to and all such documants havu bien takon on rccord ag stato
Fxibit gu uncor: :

L Exibit OL(A) - Offico mamo dtd 30/3/99 from SDL (G)

1, s
2. 5. Exibit 02 (B)~ Office momo dtd lJ/4/99 from SDL (G)
3e 3.Ext. 03 - . TI=l17 dtd,24/3/99 L
4. 3.Ext.C4 - TI-117 dtd,30/3/99 co o ]
Ou 5.ExE.05 = TI-LL7 dtd.8/4/99. IR R T
Go 5.1%8,00 ~ TI=LA7 dbded2/4/99 ” : x
| 'ff3§1§§?~07 (. =~ Beport of TI(T) a@d 30/3/92 | |
Uo 5, LExt.0U - Report of 'ra)(*r} d-Ld;,Liz/4/99 | SR

Although P.O. submitted 15 nos of documents at tha
timo of Proliminary Hearing inly six of thom are taken ag stato exibit
on the basis of the listddocuments mentioned in the chargs fhc L
Lssuad Lo the Sp3.

I course of 10<Jula1 Ha @aring , tha p.0. also
could adduce only two stata vltnes >s out of th1¢e thnasJ as
m2ntioned in Annexure IV of tha chartv sheet in CUpp”rt of the Chaxrge
against the SPS. ¥ho wera examlneq.uy p.U. and cposs-—axamined by .
SPS. They are as under: : | ’

Conted ~awi/-
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" Srl D.a.ﬁoro l/Inrp ctor, C.1 .O.,GH

-~

; At the end of dral haaring bolh ¢
Aubm;L their rcaﬁoutivu brde fs within g4
briol of ¥.0. aeeulved on AQ/% Jexny hq (e
”u/a/zuuﬁ FaBaived on 21/4/2000.

Thus all the documntacy ovidondel, adducod

R A I R M 8 S Sl b kST e oW ) "

151"' e
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. y |
hu partiG» wéro diracted to
Pulabaa nlma s The prog
unuo b@ﬁ@r af the 8pg

l : I
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anq s'an&uaiuns l
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inade wezg Lhoraughly examlned o AL tho samd 4 buLx
(i de: prosecution and defence )

tho purties

oppartunities which

Wore qquﬂ full and raasonublo :
they availed to th; best of Lhﬁlr IaiAdevti

Lhuru?was no complaint from either side

in. tho 1ugard|

ong

!

|
th@!i

i

I .
The, following articly of Chaxqg wkg wereliramLu again t
5P uﬁ wuntuinud L ANEXURE § and L3 of LW“ &h4§ge %ha@t'- | .
SRR R P
e, A ; : .I . | ll
ANNEXURE - I 1 _ ! P . L{r? i '|
% The Bri Nripendra Deka T/kan ) ¢ro , Guwahat'L ; whlle i :

. oo .
¢ , “
' wea - The following defenco witnesy lthc SPS could adduco" .
which allowed by the Inqu1ry Authorlty as under'- R | ,
: h ¢ o : - PR ) : |
‘ S L
/« Dv 'ﬂ ﬁﬂsKldMLP Ali s TAQ (TG) 01u , G4 ﬂ "-‘r-j LR
: [ S

eaqtiaa"'
da;ed .

-

—~ars

puz{prming 14-2L1 duty on 24/3/99 wag entruufGa_EE—EE“}ve la ¢ Lo logramees
T g s e e = O CIC, on 30/5/?9f O R
| :

",. - Agaln said Nripendra Deka was e

TmmmsememmsseeeemenOn 12/4/99,

S . NHERURG = L]
B
|

uuppprbiof.l ey
d;ljulp;'ut CHALYU S et e e i g i I - Z_L,y )
o Artlels - L1 | 53‘[ L"' ._!
That sri Nripendra Doka T TS am— e bni§O/§/?9n; .
Again on 8/4/99 while Sri Deka was purfoyming{l@TZLdeﬁy«m
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4 - . A
Thus G524 Hripordra Deka » T/ian CTO, Guwahat i uxtbiby

Lack of inbagrdly y dwllvaral., hagliomcy of dutloy ond ————————
T e ey L Y Ganbeavand Ly provisiony of Ruly J(1)
(1) (11) (1ii) or CCi(CQ) conduct Rules 1964,

On the languago used in articly of chargss mantloned in
Annexure I and I1 to bho mamorandum of charges sri Nripendra Doka
has buan eharged with offencas that he was entrugted to deliver
tologram bearing no 17/24, 187/6 anud l88/u on difforant oc¢casions
but did not deliver the telegram to the party though it was shown
dolivared thus violated the dopactingntal provisions . It is fhoedless
to stress that chafgc are serious ., In this context » 1 as inquizy
officor shall duly Land to discuss hereunder the submission of both
presecution and defence to bring teuth iy apaon,

I)i‘,(;u-s-;j_u“ ;
. . = . ..

The cxux of thy Chargss agadn,t tho SpS was that he did
nat doliver throo ﬁglugramu on di[[ﬁr¢nt duto to thg addrunguusuVJﬂ
thuugh e had shawn Lt Lhiat "he had de Livesod the talegrams in
aeesblon for this, et kg Dol Iaon Cigesed wlLly vivlabdon of Wuly
L) Ly (1) (L1L) ol Lhe e (COa) Condugt, Budas 1604,

| b ploa Jr Sriobeka was tobal denial gnd complato rojection
ul Lho uharuus‘aguinut him . Now it &1, to Ly axandned how for
Lho prosecution  huy boun able to sustain the charges and how {or
Lhe SPS has boen able to refute and dewwlloh the Chul'gus against
him, .

Bafore proceeding for dotailed discussions on the evidencasg
Witnnages of botl procucution and dulence it is neCessary to
iention the procedural lacuna in the ghargn shoeot . A% por Hule 14(3)
of CC3(CCA) Rules 1965 » Annexure I shall deawn Up with the substance
Oof the imputation of misconduct or risbuhaviour into definite '
ad distict articlus af ehargee In Lhe chatye sheet 1n guostion
two articles wore mentiongd apticla -1 In Annaxure T aml artinlaeIl
in Ahnoxuge II. It 1s not clioar whothoc thare aro thrae ddffacunt
Ol g sgalnst thres Unde Livoaxd tolugaam ur bwo charges as mentionod
I Lwo anoygurs op Chaces tramad in aobagle o v thioud yunﬁloning Lhio

Contedma—m-n &/m
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: yafbf"provisions violated by the SP3 which wag montionud in Anpaxure II .

Further there is no rule 1ike CC3(CCA) conduct Rule ag mentioned in
charge sheet instoad of CCS ( conduct) Rulus 1904, which 1s a sorieng
lapse in frassing charge sheat.

by The main witness of the presceution Sri D.R.Bore in roply
to examination = in - chief by P.O. said that he had found the
telagram in question 4.8, o 117/24 iu just like dustbin out side
Ay @EfLce on 20/3/99 and olher twa Ealogiem Lew, 187/0 and 106/8 sn
oubt tusn Box on 12/4/99 .0n both occanion Gk Delle Boze found the
bedeyram widolivorod and he arranged thu dolivary of thogo tolagrom
Lhieaugh T/Man noe 36 in doldvary of 1L7/24 and thtough T/Man no. 20
o otdes two tulagrams o The stabe wibuecs S-E 1n his depesition

- han nob glven any polot dn favous of tho ataty rabhar his roemark wa
P.U:squaatien that " when My Boro hag Joinod as T/T during carly
1999 thure was wome problem rogerding dulivery of mossagos " is not
cloarly giving the anower of thy probiem rathor it 4ig pointing
something élse 1.2, the sitution at that tims was created

4

'During Cross ~gxamination of SWe-l ( Szl D.R. Boro) in a
ﬁbinted question of defence " Buls says that non-delivary messagss
to be delivaered along with the massanger who falled to giva the
dolivery “. The Sw-1 ropliod thot as rocords wors with him , he could
verify without the concerned messangar . The reply was quite
lmproper as on this varification Rulo A4 (harga sheat was igsuad to
the SPS . Hence it was NaCessary on tho part of tho official who
odu tho proliminary oquiry to abldy by the sppropriate rulas go
that thore should not e ony doubt at any point of timg thas the
action wore vindictive and chdrgau framod are not voyua . )

SW~1 in his reply to examination ~in- chizf and cross
uxamination mentioned that teleqgram no. 117/24 he found it cut side
office and other two telegram no. 187/4 and 188/8 he found in out
turn box . On both occasion he himself found the undetivered

contod -;~~~6/~
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”'telogram and out turp box i kapt in 1yt Flovr altachoed to IR seciio
under the cone rol Vi SDE (IR), It is not undarstoad why Sl DLH,.Bopo
T/1 had ygeg Upstalr and opond Ehis oul tum oy without thg
Pelnivsdon of the inchurys or out turn hoy . It seams that it wag

kneat 1o Gbi=1 that two unde livered teloyram WaXo avallable in out
N t fofa) bn’x-

If we take it that the sps hag not-made the delivory
nd givon falge siynature ip Tl slip ovan Lhan it cannot b2 belicyed
that a wan ot yeneral prudency wolld drop the Wanaagag dn oyt
\;;MQJ ‘;ffiuu°}0uﬁ turn box o that ho wight by Cuvedit,

Farthur thoryg Wal 0O Compdaln from Y OF the thruy
portlos ner statement of any addroy g0y hud buon procuryg during
vorltleation which is ulyo raising doubt againgt vilddity op
Lraming thy charau:, -

On 27/12/99 durlng prollningry ingulry p,0, Prudantdd
photo COprOf Lho tulugram no 07/6 and WU, The undersign ag
+ Te0e asked for the original Copy and gava p.o. l2ave for collaction
of the origingl COpY + P.U. came Luclk aftor sums tire and produce
' thy samz photo “Oopy with a certificate inscrived in it an back datg
is not PXOper and this creats Obstruction to asCortain truil,

The dufuncy witness Dy -] who was working in 7ilp
section togtigy that out Luen Loy Vad Y tho | de U by pagt
which wes opoaned BY peon during (i, PUTLOC y fn anyuop to
himdnatlon - 44 o thiot guostion * whether TI cgn Whvo complain
bo 505 (G) whthaout nfomming gpo (Lit)  ho mentioned that , Thig

is grogy wrony dong , Thy formality 1o Nt vuserved, '

Thu defuncy gy vlvan Luguungbly apportunity to
fefute, exanine op Tebut every point ralixd ayaingt higp, The
Stundard of PTOOL required in a departmgntal eOGULYY differg
materially from the standardgrd of proof Leyuired in Crimingl
trial,

contodeme-y /u
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No. DE/CTO/DISC/ND/2000-2001/08

Government of Indla ‘5\
pministry of Communications -

Department of Telecommunicationﬁlﬁm
Office of the Divisional. Engineeiy*” .
Central Telegraph Office,Panbazr,

Guwahati-781001.:

e

~ -

: YRR
Date:=- |l- 0§~ A0T0 K‘”'A

cecoev000eOabébocenedcene e

MEMORANDUM. i
The undersigned proposcs to hold an Anquiry against f
Shri Nripendra Deka,Telegraph Man,CTQ,Guwahatl messanger Noe 20 -
under Rule 14 of the Central Civil Services (Classification,
control and Appeal) Rules, 1965. Tha aubstande 'of the imputae
. tions of misconduct or misbehaviour in raspect of which the

- inquiry is proposed to be held is set out in the encldged

statement of articles of charge (Annexurg~I) . A statement of
the imputations of misconduct or migbehaviour in support of M
sach article of charge is enclosed (Annaxuraétx?oA'Ti&t of -
documents by which,and a list of witnesses by whom, the axticles
of charge are proposed to bo ususteined are also onclosed T
(Annexure-IIX and 1v), ‘ ! ;

|

(2) Shri Nripondra Deka is dirocted to submit within 10 Gayvs
of the receipt of this Memorandum a written statemont of hie
defence and also to state whother he desires to ba haard in
3;(%1‘@01‘). * . ‘ a ‘

(3) Ho iu informed that an inquiry will be held 6nly in_; W
respect of those articlens of aeharge as are not aémittm&. Mo =

should, therefore, specifically admit ox deny each &rciclégﬁf
Ch&rqe. , , iff{\‘ ?‘1:;“"1{. {
Lt s Y TRY TR B :
(4). Shri Nripendra Deka is further informed that iﬁﬂﬂﬁyde@@w{
not submit his written statement of defence on or before the:' ..
‘date specifiod in para.2 ab: 6,0r doss not GPpPoLr in person

1
i

!

!

f

|
l
: ot ?
before the inquiring authority or otherwisa folls or refuses ..
to comply with the provisions of Rule 14 of the CC3 (eea) oo

against him ex-parte.

i
|
the pajd Mule, the inqulcinyg authority mey hoyd thmi;ngmiry:sa4
T
(8)  Attention of Ghrd Nripendra Deka o invited to Rule 20 &
of the Central Civil Services (Conduct) Rulas, 1964 undgr iy
wWhieh no Qovernment sarvant shall hirdng op wutgmpt, 1o bring'wﬁim
any political or outside influancae to baar upen on suparlon oo
authority to furthor his interent in rospect of ma COLS  DOEw b
taining to hisg sarvice undor the Oauarnmun%%gjﬁ‘mny FEPLrononti~
tion is reccived on his behalf from anothar parcon: in rospeat 1
of any matter dealt with in thesc proceedings' it will ba RIBRE
presumed that Shri Nripendra Deka 13 aware of such & repree -

sentation ané that it has been made at his instance and action:

will be taken against him for violation of Rule 20 of the
C.C.3. (Conduct) Rules,1964. : : L S
|
H

(6) The receipt of the Memorandum may be écknowieégedn

. . N g .
/¢¢> ~ SR

QC.), ,L W
a‘i’u},‘;/ﬂ‘g.g‘
( D.K.NBEh ) .

pivisional Engineer, @;ﬁ,

Central Telegraph 0ffice, e

To

////Shri Nripendra Deka,T/Man, o B ' AR
_central Telegraph 0ffice, L
panbazalsGuwahati~781001. . a ' : A

AR
A ~ o
| W"L % Ny S y

3 b rabdn . i : B "
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AR} N e R R I AR R S AL T "
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AR e P s w2t he s mad e ‘é .,.‘,." it

Guwahati~781001, fEﬁf{
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 datod 24-03-99 for delivery to the o6ddrofsuee. Bnri.NEipenfé

|

R
J

ANNEXURE-1 . o

Statement of Article of charge framed against .
Shri Nripendra Deka, T/Man,CTO, Guwahati. E

:':l-
BRI
,,: . i
'. oo S b
rey ! vyt ; !3
. f s ',,‘ . :" .v ;
Article-1I - L D ”ﬁii&~§ﬁ
. . . .;H;"",l' ;ii‘
. 1 v albgt ,,!” §
v . ‘ . - . - \‘,‘.|I'
- That the sald Shri Nripendra Deka (Megsaengex No,ZO);@~ﬁlp
while functioning as T/Man in CTO,Guwahati,mnr24@03-99w:fi'i}
was issued a ‘C* telegram bearing No,117/24 vide TI-117 | *

,‘.:

Deka did not deliver the said tologram on that date %o .,

the addressec but submitted the concerned TI=117 with a. 'j.§

fake receipt signature of the addressee and thus violated. .

Rule 3(1) (1), (34) & (344) of cC8 (Conduct)'ﬁu46551964ﬁ!,Q“ .
!

' sl by it

: : x b
Article-II Co BRI
' . " -{1' iy
! [ ' ‘Lfblf [
. gt i-‘ . ;{_;!‘;'H} _K_.[
_ Again the said Shri Nripendra Deka:xméssenggf ﬁoozop, .n?
while functioning as T/t4an in CT0,.Guwahati on 0@504é99 ;ﬁ.qﬁ T
wag. lssuaed 2(two) Nos, of e telagrams pear&ng @ow1§7/857gﬁgm
and 188/8 for delivery to the addrcsnsos vidd 75317 (dated ! L
00-04-99, Shri Nripondra heka d4d not actually geliver r;,gﬁ,w
those 2 telegramg but submitted the relavant TI«117with’  1'{
fleke acknowlodgomonto as £ tha telegromn were daldveved ' ot L
to tho addressans by him on that daté and thuw viclatod ;1;v
Rule. 3(1) (1), (44) & (4i4) of CCd (Conduct) Rules, 1964, "i(t“
N ' . "(
o
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ANNEXURE-IT ’ L
Atatement: of fmputation of misconduct or'miabohuviour
in support of thu articles of churgu framod aguinst Shri |
Hripundra Dalka,Tulagraph Man, CTO, Guwahiatd . ..ﬁ
1 i ' " ) &'
| prticlo:l : . ‘ HEEE i (

. | 1 X

That shri'Nripendra-ULka (Messenger Ro.20) while funce. )
tioning as T/Man on 24-03-49 was cntrusted to deliver the
'C' telegram bearing No.117/24 along with 2 other telegrams :) .
through TI~117 datoed 24.03-92. The sald Shrxi Nripendra Doka !~¢
submitted the TI-117 dated 24-03-99 on the same date with !
un illegible ricoipt signature against that very tolegram :
Ho.117/24 . Astondshingly aftor 6 (3ix) days i.e. on 30-03~99,
that very parvicular ualcgrum was Sound lydng in the R.0s
Buetdion ol LT0,Uuwahatd by Shrt L.R.O6RE,T0 wq Ingpacton '-.z
Tho mutior Lan then brought Lo thuy knowledgu of Helde b.(U), Lt
CTD,CGuwahiuty by thu 1.1. who then urrangod to doldver theo Lour

ﬁhz.mnwo.117/24 through another T/tlan named Shri Phatik Ch, Noth' W' -

. ment vorvant and thus violated the provisions of Rulo|3(l)(L)

(fMessenger No,36) on 30-01-99 vicde T1-117 dated 30-03-99, A Ir
A3 such 4t 45 ovidont that tha zadd Shrd Nripandro Doka did" "
not actunlly 'deldiver the telegram No.117/24 and submitted’ o
thn rolevant TI-117 with a fako xoeceipt signaturo on 24-03=89 i
Shri Nripendrn Deka either ncegligently and carelessely lost ;u

the telegram No.117/24 while it was in his custody or he . )
deliheratoly misplaced the that vory tulcgrnm with an {ll=~ “ {
motive and malafido 1n|onwion.§

" Thus the anid Shed Hripendroa hoka, T/tiun heo ahown grosa’ "
negliganco {n- duty, lack of fntagrity and mont cuxclauo about -
hiti rogponsibilitice. o adopted mulafide moans' to decleave |}
public dntorast and furnivhad foke' documont to the depart=
munt whieh are totally unbacoming from tho part of 4 govarns |}

i
i

—-
am———

+

1
14 L]

I
Al

(14) & (1“.) of GG (Conduu., Kulowu, 3964, .
* ' 1

[ i 1 N ' i

——

-,
23 o =y R T
-

Articlo-11 ! _ l
L | ' : | L
That the said Shri Nripendrs Deka (Mossoenger No.20)
while functioning as T/Man in CTO,Guwchati on 08-04-99 wag
alloted at 1725 hras., to deliver 2 Noa. of 'C' telojzams
boaring No. 187/8 & 188/8 vido TI-117 dazed 08-04-39, Shri
Nripendra Doka ro-submittea the roluvant TI-1i7 at 203 brg, !, %%
on tho samo day with some Llleglblo cecudpt signaturon .. .;f“,?
a tokon of dalivory of tha sald tulegrums to tho partico. l{3~
Bt aucpriuingly aftar 4 (Coun) dnve L,0, on 12=04<19, bogh €0
tho tulagramy No.187/0 & 10078 wers tound lasfdo the Cuttuin
Box of tho I/R doation of Cro,/Guwahatl by tha Town Inspactor b |
Shri D.R.Boro.Thy mattar boing brought in tho knowledga o ? '
SnE(G),Cro,Cuwahati on that dnto, arrandqoment was mado to P
deliver theso'2 tclegrama by another T/Man nered Shri{bDwijen ‘4
Borah (Messenger No, T/Man.CrO Guwahati dide TI-117jdasod ‘i
12-04-99.There fore,it 19 crystal clear that tha vald Shrd
Nripendra Deka,T/Mcn did not actually deliver the labova ,.*
montioned 2 tolegrams on 08-04-99 ¢nd adopted {wartbhdemt o
proceedure to t£ill up the T1-117 .  proossof delivory.
It 10 aluo ovidant that Shri Nedipendra Daka,B/Man olthog L
carulonnel/ lout thy 2 Ltlﬂgxumn whilo {t w in hig Luﬂtﬂd ,
or ho daliberataly miaplaced the satd tologee " aath &, }
2l
no

-

'

~
-
-
BT e e et — o

)¢ erm———

v L e
- ——a v

P P=vhel

'

i'

1
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4,1
mulafide intenaion. Moroover, Shri Mripesn ~a Deka furnishod !
& falso statgment in reply of SNE(D),Ce0,duwahatd lottor “r
Ho. TD=121/EX-Mérno/99-00/15 datud 15-04~99 wide his lettar i
dated 16-04-99 gtating that he deliverod tho gatid 2 to]cgraz
to the dddr05300u on thu same date, ‘ i
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The above
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Thus the saild Shri Nripendra Deka,T/Man has shown s
lack of intagrity,gross negligence in duty,deliberate A
fabrication of official records.He adoptad ?wunad\qumi AT |
means to decedve public interest and furnished false
statement to the department which are totally unbecoming !
o from the part-of a government servant and thus he violated
L , the provisions of Rule 3(1) (1), (41) & (114) of C.C.8: 5'
%ﬂ ‘ (Conduct} Rules, 1964, : o
.‘1/{‘: ' ‘ . ' ; y
i ANNEXURE-III . S irﬁ.
i ) ’ . B ! ] LY ‘ {
‘:v J v ‘ . ) | 'ii' L |
i List of documents by which the articles of chaxge 5‘
: framad against Shri Nripendra Deka,T/Man,CTO,Guwahati
: are proposcd to be sustained. . y !
1t v o
L (B1) TI«117 dated 24~03«99, ' : \ -
L (02) Report of Ghri D.R.Boro,Town Inopactor, ,
e : CT0,Guwahatd dated 30-03-~99, .
T (03) TI-117 dated 30-03-~99, s el
g ' ' (04) Letter No.TD=121/X~Memno/98-99/11 dated e
30=03-99 of SRPE(G),CTO,Guwahati addrge Relavant to:
; ssod to Shri Nripendra Doka,T/Man, Article=X,
. (05) Lettor No. TD-121/Ex~Memo/99-00/ dated
5 © 20-~04~99 of 8SDE(Q),CTO,0uwahati addro-
: us0d to Udhri D.R.Doro,Town Inspactor, ;
: (06) Report of Shri D.R.Boro,Town Inspector .
: dated 29-04-99 addressed to SDE(G), _
i CTO,Guwahati, - o C
(07) TI-117:dated 08-04-9", : P i
(08) Report of Shri D.R.Boro,Town Inspector | _ T
CTO,Guwahati dated 12-04-%9 addressed’ | . v
* to SDE (G) pCTO@Guwahﬂti o Ty Y
(09) TI~117 dated 12-04=99. ] Relevent to.
(10) Letter No. 123/Ex-Momo/99-00/15 dated Article-IX,
15~04-99 of 8SDE(G),CTO,Guwahatl addraw- - y
sgad to Shri Nripendra Doka, T/Man,
(11} Lettor dated 16~04-99 of Shri Nripandra
Deka,T/Mén addressed to SDE(G),CTO, . o
Guwahati. _ ’ , oo v
§
ANNEXURE~IV

Lhe
!

i List of witnesses by whom the articles of charge
1 framed againat Shri Nripendra Deka,T/Man,CTO,Guwshatl are
proposed to-be sust ined.

1o, 8hri D.R.Boro,Town Inspector,CTQ,Guwahati,

g | 2. " Phatik Ch, Nath,T/M-» " 0,36),CTO,Guwahatd.
E L 3, ¢ Dwij@n Borah, T/Mah (wos ST0,Guwahatd '
{ ' . .
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Noj' ‘DE/GTO/DIBC/HD/mOO»ZOO1/08

Gove:nmant of India’
Ministry of Communications,
Office of the pPivisionsl Engineerg
- Central Telagraph Oflice, .
;quahatim781001o

2

_;p)

RPlacer=Guwuhotd "'FDatedv13609~20005
O R:D.E R

. WHEREAS an inquiry under Rule 14 of the Central
Civil Bervices (Classification,Control wird Appezl) Rules,
1965 is being. held &ga*nat Shxi Nrip@ndra Daka,Telegraphu
man, CTO, Guwahatl,

- AND WHERLAS the unaeraign@d aonglders that a RypAm
Presenting officer should ha appointed to prosent on

" behalf of tha undexsigned the case in aupport of the

! i

ok dealie v

BEE ope e

[P TR RN R R TP RR SRR TSR TR LA L ' ! e T ”Q?}H’i"??f«?i‘.*:‘]‘h“

T i T

articlaa of charge,.

mow,wuummv@@n, tha unﬁnruL ned 1n sxnpidee of the _
powiry conflerred by subeiule (%) (€) of fule 14 of the
sald rules,horeby sappoints Ghrd Ahanker Chandra Daay _
ﬁuu(nmufﬁ.s 0/0 the CAMT, Assum ﬁixdla,duwahati 6o_the -
Ezaswnting Officor., . . a

( p. K laﬂt)‘
piviaional Enginear,
" Central Telagraph 0ffice,
Guwahati~781001, -

- Copy tos-

1) 8hxi Shankar Chnndra Dag, SDE(Rmctt) 0/0 thm CAMT,
Aasam Cirxole,Quwahati=7 (Prmmanting Officer) with
///,copie@ of neceseary r’iocummntmc _

0 B v72) Bhrd Ntipendra Deka,T/Man ,CTO.Guwahatlo_

3) Shri A. Bgééran,azﬁ (DI}, E n.,Patna (Inquiry Officer)

4) The D.G.Mo(hdmn) 0/0 the CGMT,Aaaam Circla,euwahati
for 1nformation please.
(R

Diviaional éﬁde@t,

' o Contral Telegraph Office,
. , Guwahati-781001. '
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" AT Government of India « '

oty : Department of Telecommunications,
S Office of the Divisional Engineer,CTp,Guwahati—l°

Y600 eecoe ’

No. DE/CTO/DISC/ND/2000~2001/G6 Dated at Guwahati,
- | the 12-09-2000,

’
To ‘
Shri Nripendra Deka,T/Man,

Central Telegraph Office,
Panbazar,Guwahati~781001a

.
Rusv )
PP

E .~ In response to this'office memg%hndum No. DE/CTQ/i&:!
| DlSC/ND/2000-2001/OS datéd’11508~200q;you prayed vide,‘3 $&
: your application datedﬁ21*0§ﬁ2000rf0p!allowing another b
10 (Ten) qays time " (beyond the normal time limit of-

days) for submission of statement of defence,

aforesald memorandum and no statement of defence ip :
received from you, it is presumed that you have nothing,

Lo say againust the chgrgaagbx@ughg againast you vide  the
afloresuld memorandum and thus 4t will ba. treated thoat ,

& Yyeu have noe subnitted -any atatement of ﬂ@ﬁ@n@ﬁg' S

1 : ' . 4 v

* b Regarding the latter No, - nil dated nil signaed, by i

e You addressed to Divislogal Engineerﬁcentral‘Telegxgphg2[

C Office,Guwahati, it 1g atated that the-urgucmenga_men~"‘ L
tioned in the gaig letter have got no-weightage as the ' . f
earlier memorandum dated 30-07-<99 4issued by S.D.ESG), »
CTO,Guwahati has been cancelled in the interest of

‘ justice, Ag such your request in the conclusion of your
letter can not be acceded to. - “ '

-l ’ As 1t has already passed'zo days‘after issue of

‘
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o ' e - Diviasional Engége@r$ '
b T o Central Telegraph '0ffiée,
i ~ Guwahati-781001, .
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL

GUWAHATI BENCH ::: GUWAHATI.

;1 . | ) OOAO NOO 301/2000 [

b Shri Nripen Deka

| - V5~

| Union of India and others.
. - AND -

IN THE MATTER OF @

Written Statement submitted by the

b | Respondents in C.4. No. 301/2000,

The respondents beg to submit on brief hostory
of the case before submitting para-wise written statement

vhich be treated as a prart of written statement.

BRIEF HISTORY OF THE CASE ¢

} A charge sheet under Rule 14 of CCS (CCA), Rules,
b 1965 was issued against Sri Nripendra Deka, Telegraphman,
CeTe0 e Guwahati vide No. PF/D-82/99-2000 gated 30-~07-99 by
the SDE(G), CeTeOs Guwahati. Shri S.K. Sikidar, SDE (M/w)

| Survey, Guwahati=3 and Shri J&N. Dutta, Chief $8(0), CTO,
Guwahati were appointed as Inquiry Officer and presenting
Officer fespectively for the purpose of inquiry into the

charges brought in the said charge sheet.

II Contdeceoseoss
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On receipt of the inquiry report, the SDE (Admn).
C0, Guwahati (erstvhile post of SDBE(G) forwarded the éll
relevant papers of the said case to the DeE., CTO, Guwahati
(competent disciplinary authorify for major penalty) with

his comment for further necessary action and orders.

Thereafter, the DeEe. CT0, Guwahati, on tﬁg;ugha&mwwgh
examination of all papers/records‘of the proceedings issued r'd
an order for cancellation of thé said charge sheet and all
follow up action on it proposing for issﬁe of a fresh charge
sheet apbropriate to the nature of charges in the interest
of justicee.

Accordingly fresh charge sheet was issued vide No.
DE/CT0/Disc/ND/2000-2001/05 dated 11-08-2000 by the DeBe CTO,
Guwahati against Shri Nripendra Deka. An Inquiry Authority
and a Presenting Officer have also been appointed afresh to

inquire into the charges.

NOTLg*®

i) An authority who is empowered to impose any major

or any minor penalty on an official is called Disciplinary

' Authority. There is no bar to issue a charge sheet under

Rule 14 ( meant for major penalty) by a diseiplinary authority
who is empowered to impose only minor penalty on an official.
As such, SDE(G) in looking after capacity can issue charge

sheet under Rule 14 against a telegraphmane.

col’ltd.‘.......
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1) D.E., CT0, Guyehati is the compebent authority
to issue order for major penalty under Rule 14 and as such,
the case with all relevant records was i‘orwar«ﬁed by the SDE

(ADMN) for further necessary action.

iii) Competent disciplinary authority can accept |

the findings of an inquiry }report or otherwise after thorough
and careful examinétion. The competent authority maj also
cancel/drop a charge sheet/proceedings at any stage in the
interest of justice and he may also issue a fresh charge sheet

if considered necessary in the particular circumstances in the

interest of justice.

PARA-WISE COMMENT

1. That with regard to paras 1, 1(a), (b), (¢),
Para-2, Para-3, Para-4(i) the respondents beg to offer no

commentse

2. That with regard to para 4(ii), the respondénts
beg to state that it is correct that the charge sheet was
issued by SDE(G), CTO, Guwahati. Shri S.K. Sikidar, SDE(M/W)

Survey, Guwahati-3 was appointed as Inquiry Officer and Shri

* J oNe Dutta, Chief S8(0), C10, Guwahati was appointed as

Presenting Officer.

Through the officer who issued the charge sheet
was looking after the job of SDE(G), he is competent to issue
the charge sﬁeet as per Departmental rule. Issue of charge -
sheet and issue of penalty order are two different thingse.

- The appointment of Shri J XN. Ib.tté as POe is

not at all against the rule as enviséagedin cCcsS(CCA) Rules 1965.
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3 That with regard to para 4(iii) the respondents

beg to offer no commente.

4o That with regard to para 4(iw) the respondents
beg to state that the contents of the para relates to charge
sheet No. PF/D=82/99-2000 dated 30.07.99 which was subsequen=
tly cancelled by the D.E., CI0, Guwahati No. DE/CTO/Disc/
ND/2000~2001/04 dated 31.07.2000 and as such it has got no
weightage »

Copy of letter dated 31.7.2000 is enclosed as

Annexure - R1 o

4. That with regard to para 4(v), the respondents

beg to offer no comment.

5e That with regard to para 4(vi) the Respondents
beg to state that the issue of charge sheet and denovo inQuiry

was needed in the interest of justice.

6. That with regard to para 4(vii) the respondents
beg to state that the appointment of Indquiry Officer and E«0.

afresh is 4 quite justified and as per rule.

7. That with regard to para 4(viii) the respondents

beg 10 offer no commente.

8. That with regard to para 5, the respondents
: My have
beg to state that, it notagreed. The applicant has got the
. ey
scope of furnishing his statement of deferice before the
InQuiry @ffimex Authority in the proceedings of denovo Imemxyux

inquiry. The applicant is also liable to get all xzzsmahim
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r ea sonable opportunities from the independent inQuiry
authority. Moreover, in all such cases of disciplinary
cases, an—aeccused official have the right of appeal to
the Appellate Authority even after issue of any punishment

order by a disciplinarxy authority.

8e That with regard to paras 6 and 7 the res~

pondents beg to offer no commentse.

9. That with regard tc para 8 the respondents
beg to state that the proceedings not to be stayed as the
Proposed induiry is meant to find the truth in the interest

of justicee.

10. That with regard to para 9 the respondents
beg to state that the Disciplinary Authority is the right
person to examine a report of an Inquiring Authority whether
it is appropriate or otherwise.

in Induiring Authority is to comment only
whether the charges are proved or not, but the Incuiry
Officer can not recommend exoneration or any punishment

to be imposed in a Induiry Report.

11. That with regard to paras 9 and 10 the

regpondents beg to offer no comment.

Verification eeceoee
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I, Shri Gamesh Chomdrya Saremna

being authorised do here by solemnly declare that the

statement made in this written statement ars true to my
knowledge , believe and information and I have not suppre-

ssed any material facte

And I sign this verification on this (9 day
. of Deeemb-exr,—2000, Peloruasy , 2001y
e

Declarant .
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Noo DE/CTO/Disc/ND/2000~200L/0-,

Government of India,

Department oOf Telecommunicatit::..
Office of the Divisional kng .
Central Telegraph Office,Panlisy
Guwahati-781001,

pated at Guwahati, the 31=07= 2000,

ORDE R,

WHEREAS, a charge sheet was issued against Shii i
Nripendra Deka,Telegraph Man, CTO,Guwahati vide SpE () ,CTO
Guwahati No. PF/D-82/99-2000 dated 30-07-99 proposing Vo
hold an enguiry under Rule- 14 of CCS(rCA) Rulesys1865:

AND WHEREAS, Shri S.Ko.Sikidar, SDE (14/4) Surve
Divisional Engineer,M/H Survey,Guwahati~3 was
Inguiring Authority vide SDE (G) , CTO,Guwahatl
99-.2000/1 dated 31=08-99. to.inguire into th
above mentioned chdige sheeto

AND WHEREAS, the reports with all relevant

"

papers
+he aforesaid case have been forvarded to the underci

vide SDE (Admn),CTO,Guwahati No. PF-d/82/2000-2001/01
28-07-2000 for taking necessary action on the basis of
reports and records of the case,

R

NOW, on scrutiny and careful examination of tho afwe
sald charge .sheet,inquiry report and all relevant papex

it is found that-there is some flaw and inherent dencel
framing the charge sheet as well as there are procecu¥al

o)
mistakes through out the whole process of inquilzy conduetd
by the Inquiring Authoritys.

X
{n
¢
[
9
A

NOW, considering the circumstances of the-c
the interest of justice,the undersigned as Disciplinary
authority cancels the aforesaid original charge S a3
thereby dropps all the followup proceeding on it v eh
intention to issue a subsequent charge sheet approniiabe
to the nature of the charges as envisaged vide D.C. PeT
letter No,114/324/78-DISC,11 dated 5th July.197%.

' : @ , — A

¢ T
( Do NATHTH\*
Divisicndl Engineer,
Central Telegraph Cffice;
Guwahati-~781001,
Copy to b= |
1. Shri Nripendra Deka,T/Man, CTO,Guwehati along i
copy of inguiry report & a copy of report of
2) The 5.D.E. (admn) ,CT0,Guwahatio o
3) Shri S.Ko,Sikidar, SDk (M/v) Survey (Inguiring Autrnonyy
0/0 the D.E., (/W) survey,Guwahati=-3.
Aﬁ The S.D.E.(Vig).,0/0 the GOM,Telecom,KTD,GuwahatiNV

5) The D.E.(Admn),0/0 the G.M.Telecom, KTD, Guwahati=~"7.
2 4\&/‘- ’
@ / ""i R i .

~ pivisional ENnginzar,
central Telegraph Gffice:

Cusiahati-78100C0



